

TEMPLE BETH TIKVAH CELEBRATES PASSOVER

WITH ITS' CONGREGATIONAL SEDER TUESDAY, April 23, 2024 @ 6:00 PM

at Temple Beth Tikvah, 12411 Park Shadows Trail, Houston, TX 77058

Happy Passover! This year our TBT Congregational Seder will be held on Tuesday, April 23, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m. Last year's Congregational Seder was so lovely that we will once again hold the Congregational Seder within our very own Temple Beth Tikvah! Rabbi Marcy Greene will lead the service. Come join us for an evening of song, prayer, community, good food and fun! Seating is limited and food preparation must be arranged:

PREPAYMENT IS REQUIRED - PLEASE PAY NOW TO RESERVE YOUR SEAT. THE DEADLINE FOR PAYMENT IS FRIDAY, APRIL 19, 2024.

Cost: Adult (age 13 and above) Member \$40 / Non-Member \$54; Children (ages 5-12) \$20; and Kiddies (age 4 and under) Free. Additional donations will be accepted and are greatly appreciated.

The buffet dinner includes: Matzah Ball Soup, Apricot Chicken Breast, Roast Beef with Rosemary Au Jus, String Beans Almondine, Roasted Rosemary New Potatoes, Dessert, and Matzah. Manischewitz wine will be provided for each table, but you are welcome to BYO Wine. We also invite our TBT Members and Sisterhood to bring a dessert for the buffet! Correct food preparation must be arranged, so please: DON'T DELAY, FILL THIS OUT NOW AND SEND BACK!!!



(Detach here)

Name:			_Membe	erNon-Member
Phone:		E-mail	:	
	Adults:	@ \$40 per person (Member price)	=	\$
		@ \$54 per person (Non-Member price	e) =	\$
	Children (5-12 yrs.):	@ 20 per child	=	\$
	Kiddies (4 & under):	@ no charge	=	\$
	Additional Donation:		=	\$
	Total #:		Total	\$

CHECK-IN WILL BE AT THE DOOR. If you wish to sit with a group, please write those names down and return with this reservation form. You must provide at least eight (8) names to reserve a table. Otherwise, seating will be open.

For information, contact Joe Wallack, at JoeWallack@gmail.com

Complete your reservation: Make check <u>payable to</u>: Temple Beth Tikvah - Passover <u>DUE by: April 19th RETURN TO</u>: Temple Beth Tikvah - PASSOVER, 12411 Park Shadows Trail, Houston, TX 77058 - <u>OR</u> - Use <u>TBT's PAYPAL</u>, accessible from <u>www.tbthouston.com</u> and click **DONATE**.